
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 New Jersey
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Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

9.2%

2.8%

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
337,755Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 82,090
Total Minority Clients 68,419

20.3%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

13.1%

1.5%

0.1%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

89,688Clients Below Poverty Level
26.6%As a % of Total Clients
31,906Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 46.6%
0Rural Clients

0.0%As a % of Total Clients

5.6%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

221
102
257
92

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

0
$0

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

3,165
185.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 4
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 21.00

5,851
$1,135,681
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:
Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$282,501
$0

$282,501
2.82%

$10,286,409

$10,003,908

$0

$0
($855,431)

-7.06%
$11,267,127

$12,122,558

$0
$572,930

$572,930
12.38%

$5,202,195

$4,629,265

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -   2 69.00%6,865 126   -   Personal Care $90,648$62,547    -   
1 30 68.00%69,223 998   -   Homemaker $1,197,599$814,367    -   
6 52 67.00%37,680 1,374 1 Chore $614,775$411,899 $48,075 
5 46 31.00%3,220,932 26,989 9 Home Delivered Meals $14,109,874$4,374,061 $1,961,705 

   -   37 54.00%71,310 2,117 2 Adult Day Care/Health $730,969$394,723    -   
6 53 44.00%49,049 13,919 9 Case Management $2,496,718$1,098,556    -   
3 37 50.00%2,156,337 34,835 11 Congregate Meals $17,200,350$8,600,175 $2,115,318 
2 28 51.00%1,497 1,238 10 Nutrition Counseling $43,549$22,210    -   
6 26 59.00%5,766 494   -   Assisted Transportation $75,237$44,390 $29,367 
1 45 46.00%770,008      -   4 Transportation $4,876,357$2,243,124 $111,210 
3 22 72.00%25,816      -     -   Legal Assistance $1,159,081$834,538 $39,006 
4 34 49.00%2,380      -   11 Nutrition Education $127,545$62,497    -   
8 67 40.00%309,527      -   17 Information and Assistance $3,362,300$1,344,920    -   

16 38 52.00%27,398      -   12 Outreach $963,598$501,071    -   
   -     -   41.00%     -        -     -   Other $4,936,849$2,024,108 $39,691 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$51,985,447$22,833,186
264 31 

$4,344,372 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$109,040 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$196,193 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
1.00 Agency Executive/Management Staff 9.00 5.00 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 11.00 5.00 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 13.00 7.00 
8.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 19.00 9.00 
6.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 22.00      -   
2.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 11.00 3.00 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 1.00 1.00 
4.00 Clerical/Support Staff 19.00 5.00 

     -   Volunteers      -        -   
22.00 Total SUA Staff 105.00 35.00 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 27.08 3.50 11.08 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 25.34 5.75 17.09 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 8.98 3.00 6.93 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 37.73 9.25 30.78 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 179.47 27.28 117.62 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 120.12 21.00 78.82 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 4.00    -  3.00 
Clerical/Support Staff 57.80 10.00 36.70 
Volunteers 541.75 31.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 1,002.27 110.78 302.02 

21 Number of AAAs in State
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