FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: New Jersey

Part A. Population Data:	Value	Part D. Title III Clients:	Value		
Total Resident Population 2000	8,414,350	Total Clients	337,755		
Persons 60+ 2000	1,443,782	Total Registered Services Clients	82,090		
As a % of All Ages	17.2%	Total Minority Clients	68,419		
Persons 60-64	330,646	As a % of All Clients	20.3%		
Persons 65-74	574,669				
Persons 75-84	402,468	African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	13.1%		
Persons 85+	135,999		1 50/		
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	139	Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	1.5%		
Persons 60+ 2000	1,443,782	American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic	0.10/		
Minority Persons 60+	261,644	Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%		
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	18.1%	Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	5.6%		
All Persons 60+		-			
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	9.2%	Clients Below Poverty Level	89,688		
As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of Total Clients	26.6%		
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	2.8%	Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	31,906		
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of All Minority Clients	46.6%		
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	0.1%	Rural Clients	0		
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of Total Clients	0.0%		
Hispanic Persons 60+	6.0%				
As a % of all Persons 60+		Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:			
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0	Total Focal Points	221		
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations		Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers Total Senior Centers	102		
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%	Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	92		
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)			52		
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0	Comments:			
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%				
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0				
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%				
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0				
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%				
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0				
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%				
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0				
Board and Care, Other Institutions					
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%				
Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Progran	n:				
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	4				
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	21.00				
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	185.00				
Number of Cases Closed	3,165				
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	5,851				
Total Program Funding	\$1,135,681				
Part C. Title VI Grants In State:					
No. of Title VI Grantees	0				
Total Allotments	\$0				

FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: New Jersey

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Expenditures			Providers			Pgm. Income
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	126	6,865	\$62,547	\$90,648	69.00%	2	-	-	-
Homemaker	998	69,223	\$814,367	\$1,197,599	68.00%	30	1	-	-
Chore	1,374	37,680	\$411,899	\$614,775	67.00%	52	6	1	\$48,075
Home Delivered Meals	26,989	3,220,932	\$4,374,061	\$14,109,874	31.00%	46	5	9	\$1,961,705
Adult Day Care/Health	2,117	71,310	\$394,723	\$730,969	54.00%	37	-	2	-
Case Management	13,919	49,049	\$1,098,556	\$2,496,718	44.00%	53	6	9	-
Congregate Meals	34,835	2,156,337	\$8,600,175	\$17,200,350	50.00%	37	3	11	\$2,115,318
Nutrition Counseling	1,238	1,497	\$22,210	\$43,549	51.00%	28	2	10	-
Assisted Transportation	494	5,766	\$44,390	\$75,237	59.00%	26	6	-	\$29,367
Transportation		770,008	\$2,243,124	\$4,876,357	46.00%	45	1	4	\$111,210
Legal Assistance		25,816	\$834,538	\$1,159,081	72.00%	22	3	-	\$39,006
Nutrition Education		2,380	\$62,497	\$127,545	49.00%	34	4	11	-
Information and Assistance		309,527	\$1,344,920	\$3,362,300	40.00%	67	8	17	-
Outreach		27,398	\$501,071	\$963,598	52.00%	38	16	12	-
Other			\$2,024,108	\$4,936,849	41.00%				\$39,691
Total			\$22,833,186	\$51,985,447					\$4,344,372
Unduplicated Count						264	31		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III	Part I. Transfe	art I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:				
Agency Executive/Management Staff	9.00	1.00	5.00	Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	11.00	-	5.00	Allotment	\$10,003,908	\$12,122,558	\$4,629,265		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	13.00	1.00	7.00	Transfer From:					
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	19.00	8.00	9.00	Part B:		\$0	\$0		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	22.00	6.00	-	Part C1:	\$282,501		\$572,930		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	11.00	2.00	3.00	Part C2:	\$0	\$0			
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	1.00	-	1.00		\$282,501	(\$855,431)	\$572,930		
Clerical/Support Staff	19.00	4.00	5.00	Net % Change	2.82%	-7.06%	12.38%		
Volunteers	-	-	-	Final Allotment	\$10,286,409	\$11,267,127	\$5,202,195		
Total SUA Staff	105.00	22.00	35.00	After Transfers					

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III	Comments:
Agency Executive/Management Staff	27.08	3.50	11.08	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	25.34	5.75	17.09	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	8.98	3.00	6.93	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	37.73	9.25	30.78	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	179.47	27.28	117.62	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	120.12	21.00	78.82	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	4.00	-	3.00	
Clerical/Support Staff	57.80	10.00	36.70	
Volunteers	541.75	31.00		
Total AAA Staff	1,002.27	110.78	302.02	
Number of AAAs in State	21			
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:				
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$196,193			
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$109,040			
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance				
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	-			